## **EIF – NPI EQUITY PLATFORM**



Application form for membership in the General Forum (Aligned Members)

This form is reserved for entities or bodies applying for admission to the General Forum as **Aligned Members** (as defined in the Charter). For those applicants seeking admission as NPI Members, please refer to the relevant form on the website.

The EIF-NPI Equity Platform is an initiative of the European Investment Fund (EIF) to promote knowledge sharing and best practices between EIF and national promotional institutions (NPIs) across EU Member States. The EIF-NPI Equity Platform is governed by its charter (the Charter). Capitalised terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning given to them in the Charter.

The EIF-NPI Equity Platform is constituted by a General Forum, a Consultative Forum and a Secretariat. The operation of the General Forum is further governed by the General Forum Rules of Procedure.

To be eligible for admission as an Aligned Member in the EIF-NPI Equity Platform's General Forum, applicants must be an entity or body identified as a relevant stakeholder by the EC and EIF and invited to apply.

## 1. Applicant Details

Applicants must provide the following details:

Legal Name:

Legal Address:

Region and/or Country of Operation:

Working Level Contact Person:

Contact Telephone Number:

Contact Email:

Website:

## 2. Supplementary Information

EIF may request clarifications or supporting documentation as needed to evidence that the applicant is a relevant stakeholder, in line with the Charter.

## **3. Application Submission**

By filling in the information requested herein, signing this form and providing it to the Secretariat, the entity or body described under Section 1 below (i) recognises and acknowledges the provisions of the Charter; and (ii) applies to become an Aligned Member of the General Forum. Applicants must submit their application forms duly signed and dated in electronic form (PDF) to: NPIEquityPlatform@eif.org

Upon receiving a complete application, EIF will send the applicant a confirmation of receipt, and the applicant will be informed in due course about its membership in the General Forum. Following the submission of an application, EIF may contact the applicant to request further information or clarifications related to the application.

Signature:
Name:
Title:
Date:

Personal Data\*:

I hereby consent my personal data will be processed by the European Investment Fund in accordance with Regulation (EU) 2018/1725 on the protection of natural persons and with its df]j UW/n ghUH/a Ybhi Uj U]`UV`Y` Uhi k k k "Y]Z'cf[ #UhhUVN/a Ybhg#bd]! Yei ]hmhd`UhZcfa ! XUhU! dfchYVM]cb! ghUH/a Ybh'dXZ